

Renewal City of Corpus Christi Contracts and Procurement Department

Date: June 22, 2020 Agreement No.: N/A

Reference: Construction Contract

Facilities Multiple Award Contract (FMAC) Master Agreement

Project No.19002A (Orig.)

Renewal No. 01

Agreement Current Not to Exceed Value: \$2,500,000

Whereas, the City of Corpus Christi and Davila Construction, Inc. entered into a Construction Contract for Facilities Multiple Award Contract (FMAC) Master Agreement – Project No. 19002A (the "Agreement") on March 29, 2019 in the amount of \$2,500,000.

The **CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS**, hereinafter referred to as the City, and Davila Construction, Inc., hereinafter referred to as the Contractor, do hereby renew the Agreement, effective as of March 25, 2020.

I.

This document exercises the remainder of the one optional one-year extension of the contract term as referenced in the Contract Agreement, Article II as follows:

- 1. Initial Agreement Term Effective: 03/26/2019 03/25/2020
- 2. Partial Renewal of the option one Renewal Term Effective: 03/27/2020 06/27/2020
- 3. Remainder of option one Renewal Term Effective: 06/28/2020 03/25/2021

II.

Compensation in an additional amount not to exceed \$2,500,000.00, for a total revised contract value not to exceed \$5,000,000.00, which will be paid based on approved Task Orders during the renewal term as referenced in the Agreement.

The Contractor and the City agree to and shall abide by all terms and conditions of the original Agreement and any amendments to that Agreement.

Tony Davila	6/22/2020
Tony Davila	
President/ Owner	
Davila Construction Inc.	
Michael Dadriesse	
Michael Rodriguez Chief of Staff	
City of Corpus Christi, Texas	
City of Corpus Christi, Texas	
APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM	1:
Assistant City Attorney	